

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5063/2021

Gyan Mandir Samiti, Bhoiwara

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Rajat Rajpurohit
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Twinkle Purohiit

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

26/02/2024

Learned counsel Mr. Rajat Rajpurohit appears for learned counsel Mr. Suresh Charan submits that the arguing counsel is in another Court and therefore, he can not argue the matter today.

Learned counsel for the respondent shows urgency in the matter while submitting that the application for vacation of interim order is pending since long.

List the matter on 04.03.2024, as prayed.

Interim order, if any, shall remain in currency till next date.

(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J